CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PEFORMANCE

CONTRACT 16-1013

This is to certify that the contract for the following:

Union Road Bridge Replacement, in the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, Ontario, has been substantially completed.

Was substantially performed on:	October 26th, 2021
Date Certificate Signed:	October 26th, 2021
Name of Owner:	The Corporation of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin
Address for Service:	P.O. Box 187 6020 Highway 542 Mindemoya, Ontario P0P 1S0
Name of Contractor:	Belanger Construction Ltd.
Address of Service:	100 Radisson St., Chelmsford, Ontario P0M 1L0
Name of Payment Certifier:	Mr. John V. McDonald, P.Eng. Tulloch Engineering Inc.
Address of Certifier:	71 Black Road – Unit 8 Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6B 0A3
Address to which Claim for Lien and Affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien:	Municipal Clerk The Municipality of Central Manitoulin P.O. Box 187 6020 Highway 542 Mindemoya, Ontario P0P 1S0
Rallad.	

John V. McDonald, P.Eng. Project Manager, TULLOCH Engineering Inc.